March 28, 1900

CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD 3

aa———

will “only be commenced on the ware.
hou. 'o be erected by the W. S. John-
stor ‘o, on the north-west corner of
Frer and York streets. It wlll be five
sto «vs,and will cost about $75,000.—]J.
R 2y, C.E., has been appointed by the
D-numon government to act \n conjunce
noo with W, T. Jennings, C.E., to decide
up 7 plans for the improvement of the
Tuionto harbor.—The City Engineer has
reported that it will cost $38,000 to con-
creie the Rosehill reservoir,— 1 he city has
gwrn notice of its intention 1o construct
the followinyg works : 11 in. pipe sewer on
Colambus ave,, from Sorauren ave. to
we-t end Columbus ave., cost $829.50 ;
21 tr. macadam roadway on North street,
St. Mary to Bloor street, cost $3,313 ;
8h. bnck sidewalk on King street, N.S,,
Sumach to Sackwille street, cost $6o! ;
6 it briek sidewalk on Simcoe street, E.S,,
Rihmond to Queen street, cost $192 ;
6 fi. cement concrele sidewalk on King
sticet, N.S.,, Spadina ave. to Bathurst
street, cust  $1,824. — Building  permits
have been granted as follows : Nerich &
Co., five storey brick and cut stone ware-
huuse, Front street west, cast $30,000 ;
pur semi-detached houses, 340 and 342
Shaw street, cost $7,000 ; P, J. Mulqueen
dwelling and stable, corner Berkeley
street and Wilton ave., cost $2,700 ;
A. P. Burritt, brick dweliing, corner
Maple ave. and Glen road, cost $6,000.—
Funs of whatf to be built at Sheguindah
are on view at office of H. A. Gray, C.E.,
Confederation Life building.—The new
buildings required for the Toronto Indus-
tnal Exhibition will cost 1in the vicimty of
$160,000.—The City Engineer has repost-
ed that it will cost between $25,000 and
$35,000 to purchase an asphalt plant. He
has reported the cost of paving track
allowances as.follows: Broadview avenue,
Queen to Gerrard, brick, $5,865 ; College
street, Yonge to McCaul, scona blocks,
$13.370; Gerrard street, Parliament street
10 Broadview avenue, brick, $8,230 ; King
street, Dufferin street to Roncesvalles
avenue, $12,280; King street, River street
to Don bridge, brick, $2,925; Spadina
avenue, College to the north side of the
Crescent, brick, $2,865.—The City En-
rmeer has recommended the construction
of the following local improvements:
King street, asphalt pavem.nt, 14 feet
wide, Spadina ave. to Bathurst street, cost
$2,400 ; Queen street, River street 1o G.
T. R. belt line tracks, cost $6,260 ; Sully
street, macadam roadway, Arthur to
College, cost $5,850; granite sett pave-
ment on lane south of Front street, from
Yonge to Bay street, cost $7,030 ; Sher-
bumne street, brick walk on east side, from
Ancroft place to South Drive, cost $579 ;
Huntley street, six foot brick walk on east
ssnde, from Selby to Linden street, cost
191, |

FIRES.

Saw mill at Ridgetown, Ont., owned
by T. L. Buller; loss $6,000, insurance
$1,000.—The Vienna Cafe on Donegana
street, Montreal, owned by Peter Lyall,
totally destroyed.—Store of Alphonse
Landry at Lutle Metis, Que.—Grist mill
1t Comber, Ont., owned by R, J. Lund ;
loss  $12,000, insurance $6,000. — Gas
works and electric light plant at Listowel,
Ont., owned by J. C. Hay.—Montreal
Rolling Mills at St. Cunegonde, Que,,
tnally destroyed on Saturday last, loss
£60,000.

CONTRACTS AWARDED.

UTica, ONT.—Presbyterian chuich :
.ohn Stovin, of I’ort Perry, contractor.

HavLIFax, N.S.—Extension to Corbette
‘harf: Reid & Archibald, contractors.

ST. BONIFACE, MAN.—~Sewer on Du.
noulin street : W .F. Lee, of Winnipeg,
contractor.

CHARLOTTETOWN, P.E.1.—Addition to
Zavies Hotel; H. & S. Lowe, contrac-

tors.—Central Christian church: H, &
S. Lowe, contractors,

Granp Forks, B.C.—T. W. Holland
has awarded a contract for erection of six
cottages, to cost $10,000.

VANCOUVER, B. C.—Supply of drain
pipes, etc.. DBritish Columbia Pattery
Company, successful tenderers.

OTTAWA, ONT.—Wrpht & Co., of
Hull, have secured the contract for supply
of stone for the city ; price $3,870.

CoLLINGWoOD, ONT.—P, C. Palin,
architect, has let the contract for re-
modelhing restaraunt for Norman Smith ;
plate glass front,

CHATHAM, ONT.—The Board of Works
have accepted the followng tenders for
supplies : White pine, cedar and paving
posts, John Piggort & Sons ; glazed tile,
J. & J Oldershaw ; porous tile and brick,
James Cornbill.

EDMONTON, N.W. T.—Deggendorfer
& Harnson, architects, have awarded
comracts for the Walker block, bndk,
plate gplass, electric hght, cost $10,000.
Same architects have let contracts for
Mather's block at Nankin, brick, cost
$7,000.

LonpoN, ONT.—The Board of Works
have accepted the following tenders for
supphes : Lumber, Dyment, Baker Co.,
Si1gper M ; sewer pipe, J. W. Cawrse
cement, J. W. Cawrse, $2.75 per bbl.; 1ron
castings, London Foundry Co., $3.50 per
hundred ; nails, Cowan & Co., 3$3.25 and
$2.50.

BRANTFORD, ONT.—For extension of
Clarence street sewer two tenders were
received, as follows: E. A. Cawsey, for
domg the work this spring, $3.950, in
summer $3,700; City Engineer, $4,374 and

2,983 respectively, It has been decided
to have the work done by the aity en-
gineer, 1o commence june Ist.

MONTREAL, QUE.—James Stewart &
Co., of St. Louis, Mo., have secured the
contract for the constructior. of elevators
for the Conmnors Syndicaie of Buffalo.—
The tender of the Canadian Rubber Co.
has been accepted for supply of fire hose.
—]J. Venne, architect, has awarded con-
tracts for the erection of a church, school
house and presbytery at Verdun as
follows : Masonry, Martineau & Preno
veau ; brickwork, Jos. Pepin ; carpenter
and jower's work, Reeves & Bro,; plumb-
wng and roofing, N. Turcot; heating,
Blouin, Desforgeo & Latourell ; plaster-
ing, Jas. Fabien ; punting, E. Belanger ;
electtic wiring, Canada Electric Co.—
J. Rawson Gardiner, architect, has
awarded the contracts for alterations and
fittings at 12 to 14 St. John street for
Walter Baker & Co., as follows. Carpen-

ter ‘and plaster work, Simpson & I'eel ;
painter, G. S. Kunber ; electnc work,
Montreal Electric_Co.

KINGSTON,ONT.—Repairing W. Robin-
son’s warehouse : Carpenter and juiners’
work, W. J. Chapman ; steel, metal and
galvanized 1ron work, Nugent & Taylor ;
paunting, giazing, etc,, T. Milo.—Tenders
for city supplies have been aecepted as
follows . Lumber, The Raihbun Co., at
$16.85 per thousand for lumber and 24
cents per lineal foot for sleepers ; hard-
ware, W. A, Muchell; cement, W. A,
Muchell, $2.20 per barrel. Four ten-
ders were subnutted for the supply of
sewer pipe, from the Canadian Sewer
Yipe Co.,, St. John, Que., the Ontano
Sewer Pipe Co., Toronto, and Elliott
Bros. and Simmons Bios, local con-
tractors, The latter secured the contract,
at the following .prices. Sixanch ule,
9 9-10 cents ; nine-inch, 18 3-20 cents ;
twelve-inch, 28 cents, fificen inch, g1l
cents ; eighteennch, so cents.  For the
same sized jundtions the pnces yuoted
were . 30 cents, 67 cents, $1.26 2 § cents,
$1.85 1 5 cents, and $2.30.

WOOD SEASONING.

Wood seasoning by electricity is de-
scribed as follows in a report by Consu!
E. T. Liefield at Freiburg . ** The positive
pole of a dynamo 1s connected with a lead
grating, upon which the wood to be treated
is placed. A solution, which is kept at
the uniform temperature of 100 degrees
Fahrenheit by means of a steam pipe
underneath the graung, 1s poured mto the
vat so as to almost cover the Ing of woad
treated. At a public demonstration the
solution used contained 10 per cent. of
borax, 5 per cent. of resin, and three-
fourths of one per cent. of carbonate of

G ENTRAL SAVINGS
OANADA  comeany

Cor. King ani Victoria Sts, TORONTO

Highest Market Prices
paid for

Municipal
Debentures

F. W. BAILLIE, E. R. WOOD,
Secretary Managing-Director.

LOAN AND

ROAD MAKING MACHINERY

Our New Design... ¢ CAAMPION? HORSE ROAD ROLLEXRR

Furnished twith cither Cast Iron or Steel Drums,

Roller Bearings

NEW COUPLER
ALTACHMENT

o =

Witk Roller Bearings and New Patent Couglcr Attachment, cither 234, 3%, 4% Or 53 tont.  All onesize

frame, drum, acd widch of tread an

can be extra weighed a2 tons cach.  Adéress for Catalogue

GOOD ROADS M4‘CHINERY CO., L0508, OFF



